10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

AGENDA

VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING
MONDAY, MAY 12, 2025 6PM

Call to Order

Moment of Silence

Ethics Statement

Introduction of Visitors

Approval of 05/12/25 Council Meeting Agenda
Approval of 04/14/25 Council Meeting Minutes
Public Comment Period

Resolution Opposing HB765

Review Unaudited Financial Status at 04/30/25

North Carolina Capital Management Trust Information

Village Square Parking Lot

Gladstone Academy Estimate & Zoning Classification
Present Proposed Budget Ordinance — FY 25/26
Contract Approval

Pfeiffer University Police Services Contract

Audit Contract for 6/30/25 with Tony Brewer, CPA, PC
LEO Separation Allowance

NCLM Worker’s Compensation

NCLM Property/Liability/Auto/Crime

Pfeiffer Homecoming Contract

Police Report — April, 2025

Planning Board Member Appointments
Jon Byers & Lane Peeler- terms ending 6/30/25

Pete Schoch to complete Emily Carella’s term ending 6/30/27

Quorum:

Pat Wagoner to complete the 4™ Alternate Vacancy term ending 6/30/27

Other Business

Adjournment

Upcoming
Bulk Waste Pickup — Saturday, May 17, 2025

Present:____ Absent:_____
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:

COG Meeting — Tuesday, May 20, 2025 - 6:30 pm - 105 Brentwood Farms Dr. in Locust, NC



