AGENDA VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING MONDAY, MAY 12, 2025 6PM

1.	Call to Order	Quorum:	Present:	_Abse	nt:
2.	Moment of Silence				
3.	Ethics Statement				
4.	Introduction of Visitors				
5.	Approval of 05/12/25 Council Meeting Agenda		Vote:	Y:	N:
6.	Approval of 04/14/25 Council Meeting Minutes		Vote:	Y:	N:
7.	Public Comment Period				
8.	Resolution Opposing HB765				
9.	Review Unaudited Financial Status at 04/30/25				
	North Carolina Capital Management Trust Information		Vote:	Y:	N:
10.	Village Square Parking Lot		Vote:	Y:	N:
11.	Gladstone Academy Estimate & Zoning Classification		Vote:	Y:	N:
12.	Present Proposed Budget Ordinance – FY 25/26				
13.	Contract Approval				
	Pfeiffer University Police Services Contract Audit Contract for 6/30/25 with Tony Brewer, CPA, PC LEO Separation Allowance NCLM Worker's Compensation NCLM Property/Liability/Auto/Crime Pfeiffer Homecoming Contract		Vote:	Y: Y: Y:	N: N: N: N: N:
14.	Police Report – April, 2025				
15.	Planning Board Member Appointments Jon Byers & Lane Peeler- terms ending 6/30/25 Pete Schoch to complete Emily Carella's term ending 6/30/27 Pat Wagoner to complete the 4 th Alternate Vacancy term ending 6/30	0/27			
16.	Other Business				
17.	Adjournment				

Upcoming

Bulk Waste Pickup – Saturday, May 17, 2025 COG Meeting – Tuesday, May 20, 2025 – 6:30 pm - 105 Brentwood Farms Dr. in Locust, NC